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0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Instaliation

- EVELOPMENT
. Phone: 913-557-9083
N c‘ 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 :-'a:;ne 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
HB Energy, LLC
Fasolino #HB2
APl #15-091-24,208
October 7 - October 8, 2013

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
10 soil & clay 10
2 fime 12
8 sandstone 20 red & brown, no water
14 lime 34
7 shale 41
8 lime 49
12 shale 51
14 lime 75
16 shale N
7 lime 98
3 shale 101
57 lime 158
4 shale 162
2 lime 164
43 shale 207
8 lime 215
2 shale 217
2 lime 219
30 shale 249
16 lime 265
25 shale 290
11 lime 301
1 shale 302
16 lime 318
7 shale 325
23 lime 348
2 shale 350
4 ime - 354
7 shale 361
6 lime 367 base of the Kansas City
28 shale 395
3 broken sand 398 grey shale & green sand
5 silty shale 403
137 shale 540
6 lime 546
7 shale 553
1 coal 554
6 shale 560
4 fime 564
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20 shale 584
3 lime 587
16 shale 602
3 lime 605
29 shale 634 red shale
2 lime 636
5 shale 641
1 lime 642
87 shale 729
1 coal 730
49 shale 779
6 broken sand 785 brown & white sand, no oil
16 shale 801
1 coal 802
3 shale 810
8 silty shale 818
548 shale 823.5
1 broken sand 824.5 limey oil sand & oil sand, good bleeding
4.5 broken sand 829 90% soft black sand 10% white sand,
good bleeding
1 aif sand 830 black sand few thin white seams, soft,
good bleeding
1 broken sand 831 95% black sand 5% white sand,
good bleeding
2 ail sand 833 friable black sand good bleeding
1 hroken sand 834 10% brown sand 90% shale, no show
2 silty shale 836
79 shale 915 TD

Drilled a 8 7/8" hole to 22.4'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 915'

Set 22.4' of 7" casing threaded and coupled cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 900" of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers,1 clamp, 1 baffle 28.65' from bottomn of tally.



